OFFICE OF AUDITOR OF STATE



STATE OF IOWA

Rob Sand Auditor of State

State Capitol Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-0004
Telephone (515) 281-5834

July 14, 2025

Kristi Onstot Executive Council L O C A L

Subject: Raccoon and Deer Damage to Vehicle #297 on June 13, 2025

Department of Administrative Services

Claim dated June 18, 2025

AOS Claim ID: 4084

In accordance with Executive Council policy, we have examined the claim for 29C.20 funds for the above-mentioned damage. It is our conclusion that the above damage incurred by the Department of Administrative Services is covered by Chapter 29C.20 of the Code of Iowa. Therefore, we recommend an Executive Council allocation in the amount of \$4,123.30, subject to an audit of actual invoices.

Sincerely,

Brian R. Brustkern, CPA

Bri R Briss

Deputy Auditor of State

CC: Adam Steen, Director, Department of Administrative Services
Mariah Fucaloro, Fleet Services Manager, Department of Administrative Services
Heather Hackbarth, Department of Management



KIM REYNOLDS, GOVERNOR CHRIS COURNOYER, LT. GOVERNOR ADAM STEEN, DIRECTOR

Date: June 18, 2025

Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State To:

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

Executive Council

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#297 / Raccoon/Deer
Event Date	June 13, 2025
Summary	Vehicle 297 - struck a raccoon and a deer on same day (Claim # TBD)
Amount Requested	\$4,123.30 - Estimate (2 estimates attached)
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, & Repair Estimate

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you.

Ryan Betts

DAS Fleet Risk Program Manager

ryan.betts1@iowa.gov

515-281-8008



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

FW: #247 deer strike 6-13-25

1 message

Major Wade <major@dps.state.ia.us>

Tue, Jun 17, 2025 at 3:46 PM

To: "Risk, DAS" <das.risk@iowa.gov>, vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: post2sup <post2sup@dps.state.ia.us>

All,

We received estimate for Trooper Mooer's #247 vehicle damage sustained from deer strike on 6-13-25. Estimate has been included with rest of attachments.

Deer strike and raccoon strike were two separate occurrences that occurred on same date. There were two separate estimates pulled as the deer strike occurred after we had already had an estimate from raccoon strike. Raccoon damage report and estimate were sent on 6-16-25.

Respectfully,

Lieutenant Wade Major ★49★

Iowa State Patrol | District 2

Iowa Department of Public Safety

1619 Truro Pavement

Osceola, IA 50213

Office: 641-342-2108

major@dps.state.ia.us

https://dps.iowa.gov/

https://dpscareers.com/

From: Taylor Aaron <ataylor@dps.state.ia.us>

Sent: Saturday, June 14, 2025 5:22 PM

To: Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>; vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: post2sup@dps.state.ia.us>

Subject: #247 deer strike 6-13-25

Trooper Mooers #247 struck a deer while on patrol on 6/13/25 at approximately 2131 hours. He was traveling eastbound on Hwy 34 and 560th Ave in Monroe County. Please see attached vehicle damage information. An estimate will be sent next week.

Thanks,

Sergeant Aaron Taylor ★526★

Iowa State Patrol | District 2

Iowa Department of Public Safety 1619 Truro Pavement Osceola, IA 50213 Office: 641-342-2108

Fax: 641-342-4653 ataylor@dps.state.ia.us



9 attachments



IMG_0042 (1).jpeg 4207K



IMG_0038.jpeg 3045K



IMG_0039.jpeg 2915K



IMG_0041.jpeg 2851K



IMG_0040.jpeg 3107K

- Deer Stike Memo 6-13-25.docx 18K
- 247 State Vehicle Damage 6-13-25 -updated_.doc 89K
- MARS_Unit_Report-2025014497.pdf
- ESTIMATE ISP #247 DEER.pdf 654K



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Fwd: 247 vehicle damage

1 message

Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Fri, Jun 13, 2025 at 10:19 AM

To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 247 struck a raccoon on 6/13/2025. I will forward all information as soon as it is received.

DAS Risk

Central Procurement and Fleet Services Enterprise

Iowa Department of Administrative Services

510 E 12th St, Des Moines, IA 50319

515-281-3162 office

das.risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov



All accidents must be reported via email or phone to Fleet Services within 24 hours. All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

------ Forwarded message ------

From: Major Wade <major@dps.state.ia.us>

Date: Fri, Jun 13, 2025 at 6:40 AM Subject: 247 vehicle damage

To: Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>, vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: post2sup@dps.state.ia.us>

Trooper Coby Mooers #247 struck a raccoon with his patrol vehicle while enroute to tac team callout. Trooper Mooers patrol vehicle sustained minor damage to front left bumper.

Estimate and vehicle damage report to follow.

Respectfully,

Lieutenant Wade Major #49

Iowa State Patrol | District 2 Iowa Department of Public Safety 1619 Truro Pavement

1010 Hale Factor

Osceola, IA 50213

Office: 641-342-2108

major@dps.state.ia.us https://dps.iowa.gov/ https://dpscareers.com/ Public Safety Public Safety

6 attachments



IMG_0351.jpeg 1171K



IMG_0352.jpeg 3055K



IMG_0353.jpeg 742K



IMG_0349.jpeg 689K



IMG_0348.jpeg 817K



IMG_0350.jpeg 1056K

State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us; das.risk@iowa.gov

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- > Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature ≥) CASE #: 2025014717

Date:	6-13	3-25	Time:	3:45 AM
(Month/Day/Year)	001	200	(Time plus a.m./p.m.)	00 000
Vehicle Plate #:	GQI	_396	Vehicle Mileage:	66,600
Vehicle	202	4 DODOE OU	NROED	
Description:		1 DODGE CHA		
(Yr/Make/Model/ &	VIN	# 2C3CDXKG	9MH525911	
Vin#)				
Assigned To:	Cob	y Mooers	Badge #	247
Driven By:	Cob	y Mooers	Badge #	247
Driver's Lic #:	151	AC6178	Damage:	\$1091.20
Vehicle Towed:	NO		Towed By:	N/A
(Yes / No)				
Towed To:	N/A		Towing Cost:	\$N/A
Seat Belt:	YES	3	Type of Vehicle:	Unmarked
(Yes / No)			(Marked/Semi /Unmarked)	
Injured/Injuries:		NONE		
Occupants:		NONE		
(Other than driver)				

VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		
Owner's Name:		
Owner's Address:		

Owner's Phone:					
Insurance Info:					
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)					
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)					
(YT/Make/Model & VIII#)					
Damage:	\$		Seat	Belt:	
			(Yes /	No)	
Injured/Injuries:					
Occupants: (Other than driver)					
Occupant(s) Weari	ng Seat F	Relt: (Voc/N	lo)		
occupant(o) vvcan	ng coat L	701C. (165/1V	10)		
OTHER INFORMA	TION:				
Witnesses:					
Accident Location:		24316 H	HWY 65	<u> </u>	
(Street/Hwy)					
County:		WARRE	EN COL	JNTY	
Weather/Road Cor	nditions:	DRY/Cl	_EAR		
Trooper Mooers wa	as travelin	ig South o	on Hwy	65 when a rad	ccoon entered
the roadway. Troop					
bumper of his patro					
bumper of his patro					
bumper of his patro					
bumper of his patro left front bumper.	ol car. Pa	trol vehic			
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage	ol car. Pa	trol vehic			
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles:	ol car. Pa	trol vehic			
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost:	ol car. Pa	trol vehic			
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles:	other than	trol vehic			
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute	other than o: e Code(s))	trol vehic	le susta	ained minor pa	nint damage to
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To	other than o: e Code(s))	trol vehic	le susta		nint damage to
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute	other than o: e Code(s))	trol vehic	le susta	ained minor pa	nint damage to
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute	other than o: e Code(s))	trol vehic	le susta	ained minor pa	nint damage to
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Office	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	le susta	er Simpson #2	nint damage to
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Office	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	le susta	er Simpson #2	266
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statuto) Investigating Office VEHICLE #3: (If no	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	Troop	er Simpson #2	266
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statuto Investigating Office VEHICLE #3: (If no this portion)	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	Troop vehicl	er Simpson #2	266
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statuto) Investigating Office VEHICLE #3: (If not this portion) DL #:	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	Troop vehicl	er Simpson #2	266
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statuto) Investigating Office VEHICLE #3: (If no this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. #	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	Troop vehicl	er Simpson #2	266
bumper of his patrolleft front bumper. Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To (List Charge(s) and Statuto) Investigating Office VEHICLE #3: (If no this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. # Driver's Name:	other than o: e Code(s))	None \$	Troop vehicl	er Simpson #2	266

Owner's Address:						,	
Owner's Phone:	1						
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)							
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)							
Damage:	\$			Seat (Yes / I		Yes	
Injured/Injuries:							
Occupants: (Other than driver)							
Occupant(s) Wearing	ng Se	at Belt:	(Yes/No)	Yes		

ADAMS AUTOBODY CO INC. (R41409)

Workfile ID: Federal ID:

0f40eac1 42-1363647

adamsalbia@iowatelecom.net 1823 Hwy 137 N, ALBIA, IA 52531

Phone: (641) 932-2515 FAX: (641) 932-2445

Preliminary Estimate

Customer: PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

Written By: Aimee Adams

Insured:

PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

Policy #:

Claim #:

Type of Loss:

Date of Loss:

Days to Repair: 0

Point of Impact:

Owner: PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

(515) 971-9176 Cell

Inspection Location:

ADAMS AUTOBODY CO INC. (R41409)

1823 Hwy 137 N ALBIA, IA 52531 Repair Facility

(641) 932-2515 Business

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

VIN:

2C3CDXKG9MH525911

Interior Color:

Black

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

Exterior Color:

Midnight Blue Pearlc

Mileage Out:

State:

Production Date:

3/2021

Condition:

Job #:

TRANSMISSION

Automatic Transmission

4 Wheel Drive

POWER

Power Steering

Power Brakes

Power Windows

Power Locks

Power Mirrors

Heated Mirrors

Power Driver Seat

Power Passenger Seat

Power Adjustable Pedals **DECOR**

Dual Mirrors

Tinted Glass

Overhead Console

CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control

Backup Camera

Parking Sensors

RADIO

AM Radio FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

Auxiliary Audio Connection

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags

Head/Curtain Air Bags Hands Free Device

Blind Spot Detection

SEATS

Cloth Seats

Bucket Seats

Reclining/Lounge Seats

WHEELS

Styled Steel Wheels

PAINT

Clear Coat Paint

OTHER

Traction Control Stability Control

California Emissions

Customer: PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

Line	Ор	er	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT BUMPER 8	& GF	RILLE					
2			O/H bumper assy				3.4	
3	* Rp	pr	Bumper cover				2.0	3.0
4			Add for Clear Coat					1.2
5	MISCELLANEOUS	OPI	ERATIONS					
6	# Re	epl	Flex additive		1	8.00 T		
7	#		Pre Scan		1	Т	0.5 M	
8	#		Post Scan		1	Т	0.5 M	
				SUBTOTALS		8.00	6.4	4.2

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category	Basis			Cost \$	
Parts				0.00	
Body Labor	5.4 hrs	@	\$ 78.00 /hr	421.20	
Paint Labor	4.2 hrs	@	\$ 135.00 /hr	567.00	
Mechanical Labor	1.0 hrs	@	\$ 95.00 /hr	95.00	
Miscellaneous				8.00	
Subtotal				1,091.20	
Grand Total				1,091.20	

Customer: PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide DR3PB11, CCC Data Date 06/09/2025, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships with discounted pricing. Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. CFC=Carbon Fiber.

D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. STS=Stainless Steel. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Solutions Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

Customer: PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

VIN: 2C3CDXKG9MH525911

Interior Color:

Black

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

Exterior Color:

Midnight Blue Pearlc

Mileage Out:

State:

Production Date:

3/2021

Condition:

Job #:

Alternate Part Type	Selection Method	# Of Times Notified Of Available Parts	# Of Parts Selected		
Aftermarket	Automatically List	0	0		
Optional OEM	Automatically List	0	0		
Reconditioned	Automatically List	0	0		
Recycled	N/A	0	0		

Customer: PATROL, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

RECALL INFO

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

VIN: 2C3CDXKG9MH525911 Interior Color:

Black

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

Exterior Color:

Midnight Blue Pearlc

Mileage Out:

State:

Production Date:

3/2021

Condition:

Job #:

The National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration (NHTSA) has issued 2 safety-related recall notice(s) that may apply to the selected vehicle.

NHTSA ID: 24V198000

Issued: Mar 3, 24

Number of Vehicles:

00284982

AIR BAGS:SIDE/WINDOW:CURTAIN:INFLATOR Chrysler (FCA US, LLC) (Stellantis) is recalling certain 2018-2021 Dodge Charger and Chrysler 300 vehicles. The right and left side curtain air bag inflators may rupture due to a manufacturing defect. An inflator rupture may result in sharp metal fragments striking occupants, resulting in injury or death. Dealers will replace both side curtain air bags, free of charge. Interim notification letters, notifying owners of the safety risk, were mailed April 19, 2024. A second notice will be sent once the final remedy is available, anticipated March 2025. Owners may contact FCA US, LLC customer service at 1-800-853-1403. FCA US, LLC"s number for this recall is 19B.

NHTSA ID: 21V516000

Issued: Jul 7, 21

Number of Vehicles:

00021258

VISIBILITY: WINDSHIELD Chrysler (FCA US, LLC) is recalling certain 2020-2021 Dodge Challenger, Dodge Charger, and Chrysler 300 vehicles. During manufacturing, the windshield may not have been properly bonded to the vehicle, allowing it to detach in a crash. As such, these vehicles fail to comply with the requirements of Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard number 212, "Windshield Mounting." A windshield that separates from the vehicle during a crash can increase the risk of injury. Dealers will remove and replace the front windshield urethane sealant, free of charge. Owner notification letters were mailed on August 31, 2021. Owners may contact FCA US LLC customer service at 1-800-853-1403. FCA US LLC"s number for this recall is Y47.



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Fwd: #247 deer strike 6-13-25

1 message

Risk. DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Mon, Jun 16, 2025 at 9:22 AM

To: Tammy Hollingsworth <Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov>, TOS ExecutiveCouncil <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>

Please accept this email as initial 24 hr notification for AON, vehicle 247 struck a deer on 6/13/2025. I will forward all information as soon as it is received.

DAS Risk

Central Procurement and Fleet Services Enterprise

Iowa Department of Administrative Services

510 E 12th St, Des Moines, IA 50319

515-281-3162 office

das.risk@iowa.gov

https://das.iowa.gov



All accidents must be reported via email or phone to Fleet Services within 24 hours. All accident reports and estimates are due within 72 hours of an accident. Agencies have 60 days to complete repairs to vehicles once approval is given.

----- Forwarded message ------

From: Taylor Aaron <ataylor@dps.state.ia.us>

Date: Sat, Jun 14, 2025 at 5:22 PM Subject: #247 deer strike 6-13-25

To: Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>, vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>

Cc: post2sup <post2sup@dps.state.ia.us>

Trooper Mooers #247 struck a deer while on patrol on 6/13/25 at approximately 2131 hours. He was traveling eastbound on Hwy 34 and 560th Ave in Monroe County. Please see attached vehicle damage information. An estimate will be sent next week.

Thanks,

Sergeant Aaron Taylor ★526★

Iowa State Patrol | District 2

Iowa Department of Public Safety 1619 Truro Pavement Osceola, IA 50213 Office: 641-342-2108

Fax: 641-342-4653 ataylor@dps.state.ia.us



8 attachments



IMG_0042 (1).jpeg 4207K



IMG_0038.jpeg 3045K



IMG_0039.jpeg 2915K



IMG_0041.jpeg 2851K



IMG_0040.jpeg 3107K

- Deer Stike Memo 6-13-25.docx 18K
- 247 State Vehicle Damage 6-13-25 -updated_.doc
- MARS_Unit_Report-2025014497.pdf

State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us; das.risk@iowa.gov

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- > Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

***Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature ≥) CASE #: 2025014497

OIAIL VEINOLI	/	iaik ii 7tot oi i	10.00.000 / 07.100 / 17.1			
Date: (Month/Day/Year)	6-13	3-25	Time: (Time plus a.m./p.m.)	9:31 PM		
Vehicle Plate #:	GQI	_396	Vehicle Mileage:	66,767		
Vehicle Description: (Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	100-000 2000-00-000	21 DODGE CHARGER N # 2C3CDXKG9MH525911				
Assigned To:	Cob	y Mooers	Badge #	247		
Driven By:	Coby Mooers		Badge #	247		
Driver's Lic #:	151	AC6178	Damage:	\$		
Vehicle Towed:	NO		Towed By:			
Towed To:	N/A		Towing Cost:	\$		
Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	YES		Type of Vehicle: (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)	Unmarked		
Injured/Injuries:		NONE	I.			
Occupants: (Other than driver)		NONE				

VEHICLE #2:

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		
Owner's Name:		
Owner's Address:		

Owner's Phone:				
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)				
Veh Description:				
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)				
(,				
Damage:	\$		Seat Belt:	
Zamagor	T		(Yes / No)	
Injured/Injuries:				
Occupants:				
(Other than driver)				
Occupant(s) Wearing	ng Seat Be	elt: (Yes/No)	
OTHER INFORMA	TION:			
Witnesses:		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	/500U A 5D	
Accident Location:		HVVY 34	560th Ave EB	
(Street/Hwy)		MONDO	E COUNTY	
County:	ditional	DRY/CLI		
Weather/Road Con				
				roe county near 560 th
			i rooper iviooer	rs struck the deer on
the passengers side	e of his pa	itroi car.		
Property Damage of	other than	None		
Vehicles:				
Cost:		\$		
Citations Issued To):			
(List Charge(s) and Statute	Code(s))			
Investigating Office	r:		Trooper Simpso	on #266
			•	
VEHICLE #3: (If ne	eded) (F	or more	vehicles, pleas	e make extra copies o
-	eeded) (F	or more	vehicles, pleas	e make extra copies o
this portion)	eeded) (F	or more		e make extra copies o
this portion) DL #:	eeded) (F	or more	State:	e make extra copies o
this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. #	eeded) (F	or more		e make extra copies o
this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. # Driver's Name:	eeded) (F	or more	State:	e make extra copies o
this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. #	eeded) (F	or more	State:	e make extra copies o

Owner's Address:						
Owner's Phone:						
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)						
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)						
Damage:	\$		Seat (Yes / I		Yes	
Injured/Injuries:						
Occupants: (Other than driver)						
Occupant(s) Wearing	ng Seat E	Belt: (Yes/No	o)	Yes		



MEMORANDUM

TO:

District 2 Supervision

FROM:

Trooper Coby Mooers 247

DATE:

14:20

SUBJECT:

Patrol Vehicle Deer Strike 6/13/2025

At approximately 2131hrs I was traveling east on Highway 34 near 560th Ave in Monroe County. A deer ran out of the south ditch into the road. I braked and maneuvered to avoid but the deer struck the passenger side of my vehicle sustaining damage to the passenger side mirror and door panels.

Form 4433003 (11-13)

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

	Sneet	- 1	OI	3	
Form Number:					
2025014497					

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

Date	of Accident	Time o	of Accider	nt Co	unty					Acc	cident	occurred	d with	in corpo	rate limits	of (city)	7						
06/13	3/2025	21:31	Hrs	. MC	ONRO	E - 68																	
	Driver's Nam	e - Las	t							Firs							Middle)					
U N	MOOERS Address										COBY						State Zip						
ï	1619 TRURO PAVEMENT							1 1	y SCEOL	Α					IA 50213								
Т	Date of Birth		Driver's	Licens	se Nu	mber		CDL	Ci	tation (Charge	e 1				Citatio	n Charge	2					
1	09/16/1993		151AC	3178				Yes I	No.														
	Male Femal		e Class	Endo	rseme	ents F	Restriction	IS	_ Ci	tation (Charge	e 3				Citatio	n Charge	4					
	Alcohol Test	Given:		Results:	. 1	Drug T	est Given		Result:	IRe.	-exam	Yes I	Nο	Reason	for Re-F	xam Requ	iest:						
	1	Olven.	10301	.courto.	- 1	1	oot Olvon	. 10001	toodit.	1.0	OXUIII.	-	۱	11000011		, am Toqu							
	Owner's Nan	ne - La:	st							Firs	st		_				Middle)					
	STATE OF I	OWA															- I	1					
	Address 510 E 12TH	SТ								City	у : S MOI	NES					State	Zip 50319					
	License Plate		State	Year	VIN:					Col				Year	Make		Model		Style				
	GQL396		IA				9MH5259	911		BL	.U			2021	DODG		CHAR	GER	D4				
	Trailer Plate	No.	State	Year	VIN:					Tov	w T	ow#			Towed	То		Approx. Co		or Repla	ace		
	J======= C:		·Nama							1 Inc	uranaa	Co. Ph	ono N	lumbor	Incuran	oo Policy	Numbor	\$2,500.0)0				
	Insurance Co		/ Name							lins	urance	CO. Ph	one i	vumber	Illisurar	ance Policy Number							
	Initial Travel		on Veh.	Act. \	Veh. (Config.	Cargo B	ody Type	Veh.	Defec	ct Poi	nt of Init	ial Im	pact M	ost Dama	aged Area	Extent	of Damage	Total	Occ. ir	n Veh.		
					01		01												1				
	Special Veh.	Func	Emergen	cy Stat	tus E	Bus Use	Driver (Condition	Visio	n Obso		Contribu 88	uting	Circums	tances D	river (up t	o two) Di		actions	Speed	ا Limit اد		
	Traffic Contr	ols	Horizonta	al Alian		Vertic	al Alianm	ent lo	L EQUEN	ICE T	First E		Se	cond Ev	ent Thir	d Event			<u> </u> Most Ha	rmful l	Event		
				5			J		F EVEN		31								31				
	Carrier Name	Carrier Name/Lessee																					
C	Street Addre	Street Address									City State Zip Code												
М	.							,															
M	Number of A	xles	Gros	ss Vehi	icle V	Veight F	Rating			US	US DOT Number MC Number					Underride/Override							
E R	Haz Mat Invo	olyomo	ot Haz	Mat PI	lacare	1 Diac	ard Numb	or Haz	. Mat F	Palaasa	ad II	Haz Mat	Clas	s Haz	Mat Nam	A							
С	l laz wat mv	Siverne	That I haz	Wat 1 1	idodic	1 100	ara mami	701 1102	macr	(0,000)		raz mar	0,00										
I	Trailer Plate:	•	Stat	e Ye	ar	VIN										U					ejte		
L	Trailer Plate:		Ctat	- Va		VIN									uo	Injury Status Occupant Protection	ag Deployment		ped/extricated	ce of Transport	at scene/enroute		
	Trailer Plate	•	Stat	e Ye	aı	VIIN									ing Position	atus t Pro	eploy	Path	extric	fTra	cene		
	Converter De	olly	Doll	y Plate):	Stat	e Plate Y	ear VIN								Injury Status Occupant Pre	ag D	Ejection Ejection Path	/pədc	lrce o			
														Sex	Seat	Inju Occ	Airb	Ejec Ejec	Тгар	Sour	Died		
							ne Numbe							/	//	-				01			
E	DRI	VER (OF UNI	Г 1		Tran	sported to	o :								Transport	ea by:						
PERSONS	Name						Т	Phone N	umber			DOB	3:										
S																							
Nı	Address									Tran	nsporte	ed to:				Transport	ed by:						
SN	Name						Т	Phone N	umber			DOB	3.			1.50							
	T CALLED							, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	4111501														
I U N N	Address									Tran	nsporte	ed to:		-		Transport	ed by:						
JI								Phone N	umbor			DOB) ·										
UT	Name							riione iv	umber			DOE	٥.										
UT R E ¹ D	Address						1			Trar	nsporte	ed to:			um inna erikiteria	Transport	ed by:						
D												le ==			. 445 - 145 - 145 - 15		EDSM I						
	Name							Phone N	umber			DOB	3:										
	Address						1			Tran	nsporte	ed to:				Transport	ed by:						
1															1		-				ļ		

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

MAI	L REPORTS TO: lowa	a Departmer	nt of Transp	oortation, Office	of Driver	Services,	P.O. Box 92	204, Des	Moines, low	a 50306	-9204				50144							
	Date of Accident	Time of A		County				Accide	nt occurred	within	corporate	e limits o	f (city)	Leg		٦ [11	Private		П		
L O	06/13/2025 Literal Description	21:31	Hrs.	MONROE -	68									Cou	ventic	on? L		Proper Route:	ty?			
C	560TH AVE AND													68								
A T	If accident occurre				N NE	ES	E S SI	w w	\bigcirc					X Coordinate:								
i	city limits show general vicinity On Road, Street or Highway: At Intersection with:											501362.687 Y Coordinate:										
0												4540056.5										
N	Note: Unless accident occurred at an intersection which is completely described above, use the space below to give the exact location from a milepost or definable intersection, bridge, or railroad crossing, using two distances and directions if neccessary												of If Divided Highway Provide Poute									
	N NE E SE S SW W NW N NE E SE S SW W NW													(Cardinal) Travel Direction								
	000000 and 000000												0	NB SB EB W								
	Milepost Definable intersection, Number Or bridge, or railroad crossing													\circ								
	ACCII	DENT EN	VIRONME	ENT		F	ROADWA	Y CHAF	RACTERIS	TICS				1								
Locat	ion of First Harmful Ev	ent	Weather	Conditions (up	to two)	Major Co	ntributing C	Circumsta	ances Enviror	nment 0	6			€	3			ances				
Mann	er of Crash/Collision	01				Roadway	/						و		crash)		<u></u>	umsta	oort	route		
Light	Conditions		Surface	Conditions		Type of F	Roadway Ju	inction/F	eature			Juit No	S S	rior f	or to c		ipmer	g Circ	of Transport	ne/en		
Firet	Harmful Event (Cra	ab) Ia		Yes No	Activ	FRA No.	cation	Туре	Morke	ers Pres	ont	Struck by Unit No.	Injury Status	Coation (hrior to impact)	Action (prior to	lifion	Safety Equipment	Contributing Circumstances	ce of	Died at scene/enroute		
31	Haimiui Event (Gra		RKZONE .ATED?	Yes No) Activ	ity LC	Cation	Type	VVOIRE	315 F163	Sent	Struc	Injury	2 2	Actio	Condition	Safel	Cont	Source	Died		
N	Name 001				•	Pho	ne Numb	er		DOB:												
0	Address:								Alcohol Te	st Give	n Test	Results:	Drug -	est G	iven	Resul	t Ch	arged	Yes	No		
М И О									T	a al la									\circ	\bigcirc		
Т	Transported to:								Transporte	ea by:												
O R	Name					Pho	ne Numb	er		DOB:												
ı	Address:								Alcohol Te	est Give	n Test	Results:	Drug -	Test G	iven	Resul	t Ch	arged	Yes	No		
S	T								Transport	ad b									\bigcirc	\bigcirc		
s	Transported to:								Transporte	eu by.												
ΝP	If Property other the vehicles damaged		Object D	amaged												Es	timat	e of Da	amag	е		
0 R N 0	Owner's Last Nam				Fir	st Name				Mid	dle Name	9		Р	none N	Numbe	er					
V P	Address				Cit	V				Stat	e Zin	Code		100								
HR						J				Jo.a.				Was owner or tenant notified? 1 = Yes 2 = No 9 = Unknown								
IT	If Property other the vehicles damaged	nan explain	Object D	amaged												Es	timat	e of Da	amag	e		
U	Owner's Last Nam				Fir	st Name				Mid	dle Name)		Р	hone N	Numbe	er					
L D A M	Address				Cit	v				Stat	e Zip	Code		-	las ou	nor or	tena	nt notif	fied?			
RG														1	= Yes	2 = No	9 =	Unkno	wn			
w	Last Name		First Nar	me	Addres	s				City			State	Zip (Code		hone	Numb	oer			
1	Last Name		First Nar	me	Addres	s				City			State	Zip (Code	F	hone	Numb	er			
T N	Last Name		First Nar	me	Addres	s				City			State	Zip (Code	F	hone	Numb	oer			
Е																						
S	Last Name		First Nar	me	Addres	S				City			State	Zip (Code	F	hone	Numb	oer			
	Last Name		First Nar	me	Addres	s				City			State	Zip (Code	F	hone	Numb	oer			
Is Th	nis a Secondary Cra	ash?	Type of	Primary Incid	lent						Roadwa	y Cleara	nce Dat	e	Inci	ident C	Cleara	ance D	ate			
Y	O N ●		7,5301				T=:				06/13/20	25			06/	13/202	25					
	ature of Officer	N			Badge N 266	dge Number Time Officer Notified of Accide 21:31 Hrs.					Roadwa 21:31	04.04										
Nam	ie of Agency				Date of F		Time Of	ficer Arı	rived At Sc	At Scene Total Roadway Clearance					ce Time Total Incident Clearance Time				Time			
	A STATE PATROL ort Reviewed By	DIST 02	2		06/14/20 Date of F		21:31 Investiga	ation ma	Hrs. ade a <u>t</u> scer	ne?	000:00 T.I. No.	000:00 her Technical Investigating Agency										
	YI OR				06/14/20		Y		N								-					

INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT

1433003 (11-13)	C.	TOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	
REPORTS TO: 10	va Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P	.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204	Form Number: 2025014497
		Hwy 34 and 560th Ave	
On 06/13/2025 roadway from vehicle.	at approximately 9:31pm, Unit One was traveling East he south ditch. Unit One attempted to take evasive active actives and the south ditch.	Bound on Highway 34 in Monroe County Iowa. As on but ended up striking the deer on the passenge	s Unit One was traveling East Bound a deer entered the er side of the vehicle causing minor damage to the
	On 06/13/2025 roadway from t	On 06/13/2025 at approximately 9:31pm, Unit One was traveling East roadway from the south ditch. Unit One attempted to take evasive activehicle.	Characteristics of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204 Hey 34 and 500h Ave They 34 a

ADAMS AUTOBODY CO INC. (R41409)

Workfile ID: Federal ID:

56b4b90e 42-1363647

adamsalbia@iowatelecom.net 1823 Hwy 137 N, ALBIA, IA 52531 Phone: (641) 932-2515

Preliminary Estimate

FAX: (641) 932-2445

Customer: ISP 247, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

Written By: Aimee Adams

Insured:

Owner:

ISP 247, STATE OF IOWA

Policy #:

Claim #:

Type of Loss:

Date of Loss:

Days to Repair: 0

Point of Impact:

Inspection Location:

Insurance Company:

ISP 247, STATE OF IOWA

(515) 971-9176 Cell

ADAMS AUTOBODY CO INC. (R41409)

1823 Hwy 137 N ALBIA, IA 52531

Repair Facility

(641) 932-2515 Business

VEHICLE

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

VIN:

2C3CDXKG9MH525911

Interior Color:

Black

3/2021

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License: State:

Exterior Color: Production Date: Midnight Blue Pearlc

Mileage Out: Condition:

Job #:

Automatic Transmission

4 Wheel Drive

TRANSMISSION

POWER

Power Steering

Power Brakes

Power Windows

Power Locks

Power Mirrors

Heated Mirrors

Power Driver Seat

Power Passenger Seat

Power Adjustable Pedals

DECOR

Dual Mirrors

Tinted Glass

Overhead Console

CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel

Cruise Control

Rear Defogger Keyless Entry

Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Telescopic Wheel

Climate Control

Backup Camera Parking Sensors **RADIO**

AM Radio FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

Auxiliary Audio Connection

SAFETY

Drivers Side Air Bag

Passenger Air Bag Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Front Side Impact Air Bags

Head/Curtain Air Bags

Hands Free Device Blind Spot Detection **SEATS**

Cloth Seats

Bucket Seats

Reclining/Lounge Seats

WHEELS

Styled Steel Wheels

PAINT

Three Stage Paint

OTHER

Traction Control Stability Control

California Emissions

Customer: ISP 247, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

Line	C	Oper	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT DOOR							
2	*	Rpr	RT Door shell (HSS)				<u>4.0</u>	2.1
3			Add for Three Stage					1.5
4	*	Repl	RT Power mirror	6WA48DX8AA	1	281.00	0.5	0.6
5			Overlap Minor Panel					-0.2
6			Add for Three Stage					0.2
7		R&I	RT Applique				0.2	
8		R&I	RT Frame molding				0.3	
9		R&I	RT Handle, outside blue pearl				0.4	
10		R&I	RT R&I trim panel				0.5	
11	REAR DOOR							
12	*	Rpr	RT Door shell w/o wide body (HSS)				2.0	2.0
13			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
14			Add for Three Stage					0.6
15		R&I	RT Belt w'strip				0.3	
16		R&I	RT Lower w'strip				0.2	
17		R&I	RT Handle, outside blue pearl				0.4	
18		R&I	RT R&I trim panel				0.5	
19	QUARTER PANE	L						
20	*	Rpr	RT Quarter panel w/o wide body				<u>6.0</u>	2.6
21			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
22			Add for Three Stage					0.9
23		R&I	RT Wheelhouse liner w/o vented bumper				0.4	
24	REAR LAMPS							
25		R&I	RT Tail lamp assy				0.3	
26	REAR BUMPER							
27		R&I	R&I bumper cover				1.2	
28	MISCELLANEOU	IS OP	ERATIONS					
29	#	Subl	Hazardous waste removal		1	4.00	T	
30	#	Repl	Cover Car		1	8.00	T	
31	#	Repl	Corrosion protection primer		1	10.00	T	
32	#		Pre Scan		1		T 0.5 M	
33	#		Post Scan		1		T 0.5 M	
				SUBTOTALS		303.00	18.2	9.5

Customer: ISP 247, STATE OF IOWA

Job Number:

2021 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 6-3.6L Gasoline Sequential MPI Midnight Blue Pearlc

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$
Parts				281.00
Body Labor	17.2 hrs	@	\$ 78.00 /hr	1,341.60
Paint Labor	9.5 hrs	@	\$ 135.00 /hr	1,282.50
Mechanical Labor	1.0 hrs	@	\$ 105.00 /hr	105.00
Miscellaneous				22.00
Subtotal				3,032.10
Grand Total				3,032.10